DATAMATICS

March 09, 2023

To, Corporate Communication Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 532528

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. NSE Code: DATAMATICS

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith press release titled **"Datamatics Intelligent Automation Platform now can be connected with 1000+ enterprise applications instantly."**

Kindly take the above on your record.

For Datamatics Global Services Limited

Divya Kumat EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Company Secretary (FCS: 4611)

Encl: as above

DATAMATICS GLOBAL SERVICES LTD.

DATAMATICS

Datamatics Intelligent Automation Platform now can be connected with 1000+ enterprise applications instantly

Launches ready-to-configure connector in Workato App Directory

Mumbai, 9th March 2023 – Datamatics, a global Intelligent Automation, Digital Technologies, Operations, and Experiences Company, today announced the successful launch of a ready-to-configure connector in Workato for its Robotics Process Automation tool TruBot which will offer pre-built integration with 1000+ enterprise applications.

The Datamatics Intelligent Automation Platform is a unified platform that automates a variety of tasks, processes, with unstructured, semi-structured and structured data across various types of documents. The solution combines the capabilities of Datamatics TruBot RPA and TruCap+ IDP products, along with artificial intelligence (AI), machine learning (ML), and natural language processing (NLP) models.

The launch of the connector in Workato's app directory further strengthens the reach of Datamatics' intelligent automation platform, enabling businesses to seamlessly integrate their apps and automate their critical tasks without coding. TruBot connector offers a wide range of pre-built connectors and APIs that can be easily integrated with various systems, making it easier to automate tasks across different applications.

Commenting on the launch, **Shashi Bhargava**, **EVP & Head Product and Solutions Group**, **Datamatics** said, "We are delighted to announce ready-to-configure connector with Workato. Our partnership with Workato offers a significant opportunity to expand the reach of our Intelligent Automation Platform. This will allow users to directly connect Datamatics Intelligent Automation Platform with 1000+other enterprise applications, enabling them to automate their business processes and improve efficiency."

About Workato:

The leader in enterprise automation, Workato helps organizations work faster and smarter without compromising security and governance. Built for Business and IT users, Workato is trusted by over 17,000 of the world's top brands, including Broadcom, Intuit, and Box. Headquartered in Mountain View, Calif., Workato is backed by Altimeter Capital, Battery Ventures, Insight Venture Partners, Tiger Global, and Redpoint Ventures.



About Datamatics

Datamatics Robotics Software Limited (DRSL) is a subsidiary of Datamatics Global Services Limited, (DGSL), (BSE: 532528 | NSE: DATAMATICS) a Digital Operations, Technology and Experiences company that provides intelligent solutions for data-driven businesses to increase productivity and enhance the customer experience. With a completely digital approach, Datamatics portfolio spans Information Technology Services, Business Process Management, Engineering Services and Big Data & Analytics all powered by Artificial Intelligence. It has established products in Robotic Process Automation, Intelligent Document Processing, Business Intelligence and Automatic Fare Collection. Datamatics services global customers across Banking, Financial Services, Insurance, Healthcare, Manufacturing, International Organizations, and Media & Publishing. The Company has a presence across 4 continents with major delivery centers in the USA, India, and the Philippines.

To know more about Datamatics, visit <u>www.datamatics.com</u> and on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>.

For media queries, please contact:

Amit Nagarseker Marketing & Corporate Communications amit.nagarseker@datamatics.com +91-9619942041